## BURT TOWNSHIP Planning Commission Public Hearing March 12, 2020

The Burt Township Planning Commission Public Hearing to take comments on the 2020 Master Plan was called to order by Chair Jay Jontz on March 12, 2020 at 6:45 pm at the Burt Township Hall, 7029 Birchwood Road, Cheboygan, Michigan.

Members Present: Jay Jontz, Matt Landon, Gene Hodulik, Paul Janness, Allen Kozlowski

Absent: None

Also Attending: Justin Maylone, Christy Kozlowski, Jim Larson, Harold Koviak, Donna

McDougall, Clerk/Secretary

Chair Jontz presented the Master Plan.

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** – None

**MOTION:** Moved by Kozlowski, supported by Janness to close the Public Hearing. **MOTION APPROVED** 

Public Hearing closed at 6:47 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Donna McDougall, Clerk/Recording Secretary